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38.—Value of Imports entered for consumption at certain Ports during the fiscal year 

ended March 31, 1915. 

Ports. Dutiable 
goods. Free goods. Total. 

Brantf ord 
Calgary 
Dawson 
Halifax 
Hamilton 
London 
Montreal 
Ottawa 
Quebec 
Sault Ste. Marie. 
St. John, N .B . . . . 
St. Johns, Que. . . 
Sydney 
Toronto 
Vancouver 
Victoria, B .C . . . . 
Windsor, On t . . . . 
Winnipeg 

Totals 

$1,557,203 
3,682,234 

462,459 
6,754,618 
9,096,279 
3,887,689 

68,063,198 
5,035,584 
5,242,781 
1,897,202 
4,358,758 

791,322 
455,704 

59,364,781 
17,523,409 
3,597,530 
6,499,679 

21,500,249 
219,770,679 

$1,431,224 
1,007,872 

217,843 
3,954,926 
6,799,957 
4,150,020 

34,135,157 
125,437,097 

6,558,819 
1,915,726 
4,488,291 
2,693,049 

916,876 
35,334,122 
7,532,078 
1,375,178 
3,623,286 
5,101,474 

246,672,995 

$2,988,427 
4,690,106 

680,302. 
10,709,544 
15,896,236 
8,037,709 

102,198,355 
130,472,681 
11,801,600 
3,812,928 
8,847,049 
3,484,371 
1,372,580 

94,698,903 
25,055,487 
4,972,708 

10,122,965 
26,601,723 

466,443,674 
39.—Value of Exports of Canadian produce by principal ports during the fiscal year 

ended March 31, 1915. 
Ports. Value. Ports. ' Value. 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

' $6,739,109 
101,247 Bridgeburg 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

Rossland 
St. Armand 
St. Johns, Que 
St. John, N.B 

' $6,739,109 
101,247 

Coaticook 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

Rossland 
St. Armand 
St. Johns, Que 
St. John, N.B 

3,207,284 
Fort William 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

Rossland 
St. Armand 
St. Johns, Que 
St. John, N.B 

12,938,486 
Halifax 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

Rossland 
St. Armand 
St. Johns, Que 
St. John, N.B 43,081,929 

Athelstan 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

Sault Ste. Marie 
Svdnev 

7,344,016 
Montreal 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

Sault Ste. Marie 
Svdnev 4,782,235 

Nanaimo 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

Vancouver 14,113,198 
New Westminster 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 

582,047 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 Totals Prescott 

$5,113,261 
22,289,047 
17,792,923 
20,276,207 
16,067,405 
4,247,734 

83,489,321 
2,050,974 
1,724,602 

29,035,546 
7,782,517 Totals 302,759,088 

40.—Value of Total Exports and Imports, Imports entered for consumption and amount 
of duty collected, by Provinces, during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1915 

Provinces. 

Ontario 
Quebec 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Manitoba 
British Columbia 
Prince Edward Island 
Alberta 
Saskatchewan 
Yukon 

Totals 
Prepaid postal parcels: duty 

received through Post Office 
Department 

Grand Total 

Total 
Exports. 

$167,685,610 
181,982,754 
29,712,618 
54,322,490 
11,558,465 
33,627,009 

542,087 
469,183 

7,185,357 
3,723,304 

490,808,877 

490,808,877 

Total 
Imports. 

$345,765,008 
168,965,016 
16,327,786 
12,983,369 
29,847,647 
36,223,080 

933,842 
9,953,295 
7,550,417 

820,493 
629,369,953 

74,941 
629,444,894 

Imports 
entered for 

consumption. 
$344,693,885 
129,988,636 
16,257,305 
12,736,708 
29,448,518 
34,976,835 

930,467 
9,953,046 
7,542,168 

836,795 
587,364,363 

74,941 
587,439,304 

Duty 
collected. 

$33,218,761 
22,919,065 
2,930,005 
2,162,771 
6,413,589 
7,373,100 

160,226 
2,484,939 
1,356,345 

164,721 
79,184,648* 

21,262 
79,205,910 

NOTE.—Under regulations which went into effect July 1, 1900, all export 
entries are delivered at the frontier port of exit, and the totals are credited to the 
respective ports where the goods pass outwards from Canada. 'Includes $1,126 
duty collected in the Territories. 


