IMPORTS AND EXPORTS OF CANADA.

38.—Value of Imports entered for consumption at certain Ports during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1915.

Ports.	Dutiable goods.	Free goods.	Total.
Brantford	\$1,557,203	\$1,431,224	\$2,988,427
Calgary	3,682,234		4,690,106
Dawson	462,459	217,843	680,302
Halifax	6,754,618	3,954,926	10,709,544
Hamilton	9,096,279		15,896,236
London	3,887,689		
Montreal	68,063,198		102,198,355
Ottawa	5,035,584		130,472,681
Quebec	5,242,781		
Sault Ste. Marie	1,897,202		
St. John, N.B	4,358,758		8,847,049
St. Johns, Que	791,322		
Sydney	455,704	916,876	1,372,580
Toronto	59,364,781	35,334,122	94,698,903
Vancouver	17,523,409	7,532,078	25,055,487
Victoria, B.C	3,597,530	1,375,178	4,972,708
Windsor, Ont.	6,499,679	3,623,286	10,122,965
Winnipeg	21,500,249	5,101,474	26,601,723
Totals	219,770,679	246,672,995	466,443,674

39.—Value of Exports of Canadian produce by principal ports during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1915.

Ports.	Value.	Ports.	Value.
Abercorn	\$ 5,113,261	Quebec	\$6,739,109
Bridgeburg	22,289,047	Rossland	101,247
Coaticook	17,792,923	St. Armand	3,207,284
Fort William	20,276,207	St. Johns, Que	12,938,486
Halifax	16,067,405	St. John, N.B	43,081,929
Athelstan	4,247,734	Sault Ste. Marie	7,344,016
Montreal	83,489,321	Sydney	4,782,235
Nanaimo	2,050,974	Vancouver	14,113,198
New Westminster	1,724,602	Winnipeg	
Niagara Falls	29,035,546	, -	ļ
Prescott	7,782,517	Totals	302,759,088

40.—Value of Total Exports and Imports, Imports entered for consumption and amount of duty collected, by Provinces, during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1915

Provinces.	Total Exports.	Total Imports.	Imports entered for consumption.	Duty collected.		
Ontario	\$167,685,610	\$345,765,008	\$344,693,885	\$ 33,218,761		
Quebec	181,982,754	168,965,016	129,988,636	22,919,065		
Nova Scotia	29,712,618	16,327,786	16,257,305	2,930,005		
New Brunswick	54.322,490	12,983,369	12,736,708	2,162,771		
Manitoba	11,558,465	29.847.647	29,448,518	6,413,589		
British Columbia		36,223,080	34,976,835	7,373,100		
Prince Edward Island	542,087	933,842	930,467	160,226		
Alberta	469,183	9,953,295	9,953,046	2,484,939		
Saskatchewan	7,185,357	7,550,417	7,542,168	1,356,345		
Yukon	3,723,304	820,493	836,795	164,721		
Totals	490,808,877	629,369,953	587,364,363	79,184,648 ¹		
Prepaid postal parcels: duty						
received through Post Office	Į.					
Department	-	74,941	74,941	21,262		
Grand Total	490,808,877	629,444,894	587,439,304	79,205,910		

Note.—Under regulations which went into effect July 1, 1900, all export entries are delivered at the frontier port of exit, and the totals are credited to the respective ports where the goods pass outwards from Canada. Includes \$1,126 duty collected in the Territories.